

**OFFICE SPACE TO-LET**  
"Progress Tower" House-1, Road-23, Gulshan-1, 2 x Floor-Each floor 3100 SFT with air Condition & interior (Present Tenant WHO) Available from 01 June 2012. **Contact: 9887130, 01819-249030**

**Tuition Wanted**  
Highly experienced Math teacher wants to teach O-A Level Math only (both Edexcel and Cambridge). 22 years Question Paper and solution of Math are available.  
Babul, 01727-411842 C-565

**MAY Reader's Digest 2012**  
COLLECT IT NOW  
**ON THE STAND**

**TO - LET**  
Baridhara  
3000 SFT  
100% Power Back-UP.  
Only Foreigner  
01975244821

**পুঁট বিক্রয়**  
পারিধারা বসুন্ধরা প্রকল্পে ব্লক 'ই' ও কাঠা, ব্লক 'জি' ৮.৫ কাঠা, ব্লক 'এম' ১২ কাঠা, ব্লক 'শি' ৫ কাঠা কনার এবং পূর্বসিল প্রকল্পে সেক্টর-৭এ ও কাঠা প্লট জরুরী বিক্রয় # ০১৭৩১-৩৯৫৬৫৭

**IELTS private পড়তে**  
মুজিব স্যার : 01819 249248  
01198 013119 Sc@lur's  
পাছপা 01817 110600 আদালত 01198 013118

**FOR SALE FACTORY LAND**  
BESIDE DHAKA-NARSINGDIH ROAD AT BHULTA, RUPGANJ 6 BIGHA LAND WITH FACTORY BLDG, GAS & ELEC CONNECTION.  
**ISLAM : 01819251040 & 01726408719**

**গার্মেন্টস ফ্যাক্টরী বিক্রয়**  
ঢাকায় সম্পূর্ণ চালু অবস্থায় গার্মেন্টস ফ্যাক্টরী ( সেলাই মেশিন, ফ্যাক্টরী মেশিন, অফিসের আসবাবপত্র, বিদ্যুৎ সংযোগসহ, জেনারেটর এবং গ্যাস বয়লার) বিক্রয় করা হবে যোগাযোগ নোবান্ড ০১৯৩৭-০৯৮২৫৭, ০১৭১৫-০৭৯৪৭৬

**অফিস ভাড়া**  
লালমাটিয়া সিটি হাসপাতাল সংলগ্ন প্রধান সড়কে অবস্থিত একটি ৮তলা বিল্ডিং (প্রতি ফ্লোর 2400 SFT, আনুমানিক সর্বমোট 17,000 SFT.) লিফট, জেনারেটর ও ১০টি গাড়ী পার্কিং সুবিধাসহ এনজিও, প্রাইভেট বিশ্ববিদ্যালয়, মাল্টিন্যাশনাল কোম্পানী এককভাবে ভাড়া নিতে আগ্রহীদের অর্থায়িকার।  
**ফোন : ০১৯২৯-৯৯৬১৫০, ০১৭১১-৫৪০৬৮৬**

**Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh**  
Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development and Cooperatives (Local Government Division)  
Local Government Engineering Department  
Office of the Upazila Engineer, Upazila- Khoksha, Kusthia  
Memo No: LGED/UE/KHO/KUS/263 Date: 03/05/2012  
**Corrigendum Tender Notice**  
It is hereby notified that tender notice No. 04/2011-2012 of the office memo No. LGED/UE/KHO/KUS/223 Date: 18/04/2012 has been pre-tender meeting date 05-05-2012 changed to 14-05-2012. Other terms and conditions will be remain unchanged.  
Md. Nazrul Islam  
Upazila Engineer, LGED  
Khoksha, Kusthia  
GD-1993

A Rotor/Autocore Spinning Mill located at Gazipur Pourashava, is available for sale. The Mill itself is situated on 7.5 Bigha land out of total land 22.5 Bigha. The rest of the land contains nice Bungalow and a beautiful garden. The floor area of the Mill shed is around 60,000 Sq.ft. The office building, utility building, Chemical Godown and Female worker quarter are available in the Mill. Gas connection electricity connection and own water source are also available in the Mill.  
**Only Genuinely Interested and capable parties are requested to contact: Mobile No: 01924890955**

**FIA | ACCA | CBA | CIMA**  
After S.S.C/O-Level/H.S.C/A-Level to become a World Class Professional Accountant  
FIA/CAT/CBA Batch No-134, class starts : 09th May 2012  
CIMA / ACCA Evening Batch- 09th May 2012  
**ACCA Professional Level-এ ভর্তি চলছে।**  
Classes will be taken by subject wise-specialist & ACCA qualified faculty  
**B.Sc (Hons)**  
in Applied Accounting, Oxford Brookes University  
FIA/CAT পূরণ করে S.S.C/H.S.C/O-Level বা Equivalent কেবল এক ACCA পূরণ করে কেবল সিনিয়র Graduation/2 A-Levels বা Equivalent কেবল।  
FIA হচ্ছে Foundations in Accountancy যা ACCA-এর Foundation কোর্স। FIA-এর পূর্ণি পূরণ এক ACCA-এর প্রথম টি পের (F1-F3) Computer Based Exam (CBE) করতে যে কোন সময় দেওয়া যায় এক রেজিষ্ট্রেশন করা যায় যে কোন সময়। Foundations in Accountancy, CAT কোর্স শেষ করতে সাধারণত সময় লাগবে এক থেকে দুই বছর, ACCA করতে সময় লাগবে দুই-তিন বছর।  
FIA, CAT ও ACCA এর সকল পরীক্ষা British Council-এর তত্ত্বাবধানে অনুষ্ঠিত হয়। পড়ালেখার ফোকাস পর্যায়ে ১০০% রেজিষ্ট্রেশন মূল্যের পর UK-সহ অ্যান্ডার দেশে যোগ্য হয়।

**Chartered University College**  
Established-2001  
Main Campus & Admission office: H # 51, R # 10/A, (Near Satmasjid Road) Dhanmondi, Dhaka. Cell : 01720-553273, 01720-553276, 01733-027525, 01720-553278, 01720-553274 Ph: 8141601, 8151564, info@cu.edu.bd, www.cu.edu.bd

**Career Opportunity**  
**Nitol Insurance Company Limited** is a fast growing Insurance Company has vacancies for the following positions.  
**01. Senior position Executive** in its operation division. The suitable Candidate must have at least Master Degree from any reputed university, well conversant in the field of Insurance. The deserving candidate must be able to work independently in (U/W, Re-Insurance and Claims). At least 15 Years of practical experience in the similar field with good academic and service back ground. Diploma of ABIA will be given preference. Salary, benefits and position is negotiable.  
**02. Senior Position Executive (Marketing):** The applicant must be able to work independently in business development for Dhaka, Chittagong, Khulna & Sylhet. Highly experienced person well connected with the business community in the country will be given preference. Salary, benefits and position is negotiable.  
**03. Trainee Executive:** Looking for young energetic and smart people. Those who are willing to build up their carrier in Insurance Industry and can take the challenge to work both in the office and in the field of procuring business can apply. Attractive salary would be given to the deserving candidate. After successful completion of one year probationary period, service may be regularized as per service structure of the company with higher salary and all other benefits (P.F. Gratuity, Group Insurance etc.), The candidate must have at least Bachelor Degree from any reputed university. Preference will be given to candidate with high reference from the Business Community.  
Interested candidates should apply with their CV and 02 (two) recent passport size photograph to Human Resource Department by **May 14, 2012**. Only the short listed candidates will be notified.  
**Nitol Insurance reserves the right to accept / reject any application without assigning any reason.**

**Company Enlistment**  
Japan International Cooperation Agency (JICA) Bangladesh office seeking to enlist Vendors/Suppliers/Manufacturers/ contractors/service providers for supplying goods, equipment's and services. The following goods and services are required for the following categories:  
1. Computer, Server, and Network Equipment/ Software /Accessories 2. UPS/IPS /Generator & Accessories. 3. Photocopy Machine-Spare and Parts Maintenance. 4. Multimedia Projectors 5. All types of Electronic & Electrical equipment/ Materials/ Goods. 6. All types of Air Conditioners. 7. Wooden, Partex and Steel Furniture & Fixtures 8. Stationery items 9. Printing, Media and Publication work 10 Telecom Equipment 11. Transportation Services 12. C & F Agents 13. Courier services 14. Temporary Staff services 15. Security Guard Services for office 16. Travel Agent for Domestic and International Air tickets 17. Maintenance of Vehicles 18. Insurance 19. Fuel/Lubricant for the Generator and Vehicles 20. Agent of Residence search for Foreign Staffs 21. Civil, Mechanical and Electrical works 22. Office Interior works 23. Fire Prevention works 24. Specialized Equipment's importer/Supplier 25. Office Cleaning Service 26. Security Access control  
Interested service provider must have relevant working experience, especially with international organizations and capable for providing full, prompt, accurate and appropriate expertise for the above services. Vendors are requested to apply to JICA Bangladesh Office with the following documents.  
1. Business profile (with sample of work for printing & Publication only) 2. Copies of valid and up to date trade license 3. TIN Certificate 4. VAT Registration Number 5. Bank Solvency Certificate 6. Past Experience in respective fields with the client lists 7. Other relevant information (if any)  
**The sealed proposal (mentioning the category on the top of envelop) must be submitted on before 20th May, 2012 by 4:30 at the following address:**  
**Vendor Enlistment Drop box (reception)**  
JICA Bangladesh Office, 57 & 57A Gulshan Avenue (South), Uday tower, 7th Floor, Gulshan-1, Dhaka- 1212.  
**NB.** 1. Mode of payment only by through Bank transfer.  
2. No proposal will be accepted after the above date.  
The Management of JICA reserves the right to accept or reject part/whole of any or all the applications without assigning any reason whatsoever.

**Grameenphone Ltd.**  
Registered Office: GPHouse, Bashundhara, Baridhara, Dhaka-1229, Bangladesh. Mobile: 01711555888, Fax: 9851747, Website: www.grameenphone.com

**1st Quarter Un-audited Financial Statements as at and for the quarter ended 31st March, 2012**  
In compliance with the Securities and Exchange Commission's Notification No. SEC/CMRRCD/2008-183/Admin/03-34 dated 27th September 2010 and SEC letter No. SEC/CFD/Misc/233/2004/615 dated 2nd February 2011, we are pleased to present the 1st quarter un-audited Financial Statements of Grameenphone Ltd. as at and for the quarter ended 31st March 2012. These condensed consolidated Financial Statements are comprised of the financials of Grameenphone Ltd. and its wholly owned subsidiary, Grameenphone IT Ltd. The following Financial Statements without the detailed notes/disclosures have been termed as "condensed" in line with IAS/BAS 34.

Condensed Consolidated Statement of Financial Position (Un-audited) as at 31 March 2012		
	As at 31 March 2012	As at 31 December 2011
	Taka	Taka
<b>Assets</b>		
<b>Non current assets</b>		
Property, plant and equipment, net	69,868,115,353	69,641,932,244
Intangible assets, net	7,046,112,995	7,021,940,747
	76,914,228,348	76,483,872,991
<b>Current assets</b>		
Inventories	373,127,999	354,023,249
Deferred cost of connection revenue	415,331,007	422,857,544
Accounts receivable, net	5,929,057,252	5,361,944,431
Other receivables	1,165,236,251	916,325,024
Advances, deposits and prepayments	14,713,849,239	17,129,182,496
Short term investment	180,152,990	181,856,969
Cash and cash equivalents	13,239,092,568	8,054,596,992
	36,015,847,306	32,420,786,705
<b>Total assets</b>	<b>112,930,075,654</b>	<b>108,904,659,696</b>
<b>Equity and Liabilities</b>		
<b>Equity attributable to owners of the company</b>		
Share capital	13,503,000,220	13,503,000,220
Share premium	7,840,225,942	7,840,225,942
Capital reserve	14,446,452	14,446,452
Deposit from shareholders	1,880,178	1,880,178
General reserve	2,139,729,365	2,139,729,365
Retained earnings	20,587,240,777	15,383,607,640
	44,086,522,934	38,882,889,797
<b>Non controlling interest</b>	<b>130</b>	<b>80</b>
<b>Total Equity</b>	<b>44,086,523,064</b>	<b>38,882,889,877</b>
<b>Non current liabilities</b>		
Deposit from agents and subscribers	454,979,382	455,775,978
Finance lease obligation	5,019,805,838	5,019,805,838
Deferred tax liabilities	9,542,220,662	10,242,988,130
Long term provisions	141,217,141	104,716,420
	15,158,223,023	15,823,286,366
<b>Current liabilities</b>		
Accounts payable	10,995,093,230	10,840,334,043
Payable to government and autonomous bodies	5,029,295,509	4,814,105,945
Unearned revenue	2,346,570,283	2,486,767,295
VAT payable	223,600,062	2,699,959,350
Income tax provision	19,302,114,482	17,806,349,160
Accrued interest	239,956,386	226,869,648
Other liabilities	148,652,160	98,549,866
Deferred connection revenue	528,156,720	542,973,536
Provisions	14,871,890,735	14,682,574,510
	53,685,329,567	54,198,483,453
<b>Total equity and liabilities</b>	<b>112,930,075,654</b>	<b>108,904,659,696</b>

Condensed Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income (Un-audited) for the quarter ended 31 March 2012		
	2012	2011
	Taka	Taka
<b>Revenue</b>	<b>23,221,516,185</b>	<b>20,671,798,291</b>
<b>Cost of network operations</b>		
Direct cost of network revenue	(4,605,052,719)	(4,358,391,377)
Network operation and maintenance expenses	(1,484,296,276)	(1,504,053,484)
Depreciation and amortisation	(2,979,181,535)	(3,654,442,465)
	(9,068,530,530)	(9,516,887,326)
<b>Gross profit</b>	<b>14,152,985,655</b>	<b>11,154,910,965</b>
Other income, net	19,154,872	15,004,257
<b>Operating expenses</b>		
General and administrative expenses	(2,553,449,972)	(2,251,145,685)
Selling and distribution expenses	(1,808,630,562)	(2,686,940,943)
Depreciation and amortisation	(292,898,177)	(355,970,377)
	(4,654,978,711)	(5,294,057,005)
<b>Operating profit</b>	<b>9,517,161,816</b>	<b>5,875,858,217</b>
Finance income/(expense), net	(29,156,023)	374,757,284
Foreign exchange gain/(loss)	(259,413,656)	(294,262,464)
Gain on disposal of property, plant and equipment	13,215,061	235,114
<b>Profit before income tax</b>	<b>9,241,807,198</b>	<b>5,956,588,151</b>
Income tax expenses	(4,038,174,011)	(3,089,110,837)
<b>Profit for the quarter</b>	<b>5,203,633,187</b>	<b>2,867,477,314</b>
Other comprehensive income	-	-
<b>Total comprehensive income for the quarter</b>	<b>5,203,633,187</b>	<b>2,867,477,314</b>
<b>Total comprehensive income attributable to:</b>		
Owners of the company	5,203,633,137	2,867,477,293
<b>Non controlling interest</b>	<b>50</b>	<b>21</b>
<b>Earnings per share</b>		
Basic and diluted earnings per share (par value Tk 10 each)	3.85	2.12

Condensed Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows (Un-audited) for the quarter ended 31 March 2012		
	2012	2011
	Taka	Taka
<b>Cash flows from operating activities</b>		
Cash receipts from performance of services/sales	22,421,631,101	19,717,870,401
Payroll and other payments to employees	(1,121,842,532)	(1,464,649,812)
Payment to suppliers, contractors and others	(7,969,536,868)	(7,221,342,295)
Finance income received	39,203,176	503,872,045
Finance costs paid	(196,505,309)	(482,411,370)
Income tax paid	(3,243,176,157)	(2,265,016,279)
	(12,491,857,627)	(10,929,547,711)
<b>Net cash flow from operating activities</b>	<b>9,929,773,474</b>	<b>8,788,322,690</b>
<b>Cash flows from investing activities</b>		
Payment for acquisition of property, plant and equipment	(4,611,486,891)	(1,681,601,820)
Proceeds from sale of property, plant and equipment	36,213,432	5,466,122
Payment for acquisition of intangible assets	(189,662,331)	(11,431,133)
Investment in long term deposits	-	(61,245)
Short term investments	1,703,979	597,479,739
<b>Net cash used in investing activities</b>	<b>(4,763,231,811)</b>	<b>(1,090,148,337)</b>
<b>Cash flows from financing activities</b>		
Unclaimed dividend returned/(payment of dividend)	18,054,913	(8,921,116)
Amount refunded to IPO share applicants	(101,000)	(651,117)
<b>Net cash used in financing activities</b>	<b>17,953,913</b>	<b>(9,572,233)</b>
<b>Net changes in cash and cash equivalents</b>		
	5,184,495,576	7,688,602,120
<b>Cash and cash equivalents at beginning</b>	<b>8,054,596,992</b>	<b>18,931,502,552</b>
<b>Cash and cash equivalents at closing</b>	<b>13,239,092,568</b>	<b>26,620,104,672</b>

Condensed Consolidated Statement of Changes in Equity (Un-audited) for the quarter ended 31 March 2012							
	Share capital	Share premium	Capital reserve	Deposit from Shareholders	General reserve	Retained earnings	Non controlling interest
	Taka	Taka	Taka	Taka	Taka	Taka	Taka
Balance as at 1 January 2011	13,503,000,220	7,840,225,942	14,446,452	1,880,178	2,139,729,365	24,532,545,482	268
Total comprehensive income for the quarter ended 31 March 2011	-	-	-	-	-	2,867,477,293	21
Profit for the quarter	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Other comprehensive income	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
<b>Balance as at 31 March 2011</b>	<b>13,503,000,220</b>	<b>7,840,225,942</b>	<b>14,446,452</b>	<b>1,880,178</b>	<b>2,139,729,365</b>	<b>27,400,022,775</b>	<b>289</b>
Balance as at 1 January 2012	13,503,000,220	7,840,225,942	14,446,452	1,880,178	2,139,729,365	15,383,607,640	80
Total comprehensive income for the quarter ended 31 March 2012	-	-	-	-	-	5,203,633,137	50
Profit for the quarter	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Other comprehensive income	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
<b>Balance as at 31 March 2012</b>	<b>13,503,000,220</b>	<b>7,840,225,942</b>	<b>14,446,452</b>	<b>1,880,178</b>	<b>2,139,729,365</b>	<b>20,587,240,777</b>	<b>130</b>